

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8330 of 2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10/12/2004 in CMWP 11542/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M.I.D.R.E.SERVICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P.(C) No.18683/2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and brining addl. facts on record and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 8330/05: Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

in SLP 18683/04: Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 8330/05:

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

in SLP 18683/04:

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In S.L.P.(C) No.8330/2005:

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

..2/-

-2-

Mr.Pradeep Misra, Advocate, accepts notice for the respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder within
four weeks

thereafter.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.18683 of 2004.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master