

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8330/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD) CMWP No. 11542/2003

NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M.I.D.R.E.SERVICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office
report))
(for final disposal)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Pareena Swaroop, Adv.
St.of UP Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA.2/10, appears to have been listed
by mistake on account of the fact that it was
disposed of by the order dated 1st October, 2010,
with a direction that all the four matters be
listed for final disposal in November, 2010.
Liberty was also given to file additional

-2- SLP(C)No.8330/05

documents in case the same was necessary.

The Registry listed the matter on
the impression that the interlocutory application
has not been disposed of, but since an order had
been passed for listing the matter for final

disposal, it was not necessary the matter to be listed again in this fashion.

Accordingly, let all the four matters be listed for final disposal at the earliest, preferably in the month of January, 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master