

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18683/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2003 in CMWP No.9940/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SECY., MINOR IRRIGATION DEPTT.& R.E.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) c/delay in refileing SLP and bringing addl.facts on record
and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.
and impleading party and and prayer for interim relief and office report))
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8330 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and directions and
directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2640 of 2005

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and directions and with prayer for interim
relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2075 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 489 of 2005

(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing O.T.and directions and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 11832 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and c/delay in filing SLP
and vacating stay and withdrawal and directions and impleadment as party
respondent and directions and directions and directions and modification of
Court's order and vacating stay and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

in SLP(C)Nos.8330/05,Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

11832/06 & 2075/06 Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

for Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

in WP 489/05

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

St. of UP

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR

in SLP(C)Nos.
2075/06 & 11832/06

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition(C)No.489 of 2005, that learned counsel for the petitioner has since been appointed as one of the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Having regard to the above, let these matters be adjourned till 19th November, 2012, to enable the petitioner to take appropriate steps for its representation.

Leave is given to the parties to file compilation of documents and judgments.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|