

i>¿

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ISTED No. 20.09.2013
COURT No. 6
ITEM NO. 209

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 18683 of 2004, 8330 of 2005, cc
No.2640 of 2005, 2075 of 2006 and 11832 of 2006.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION Nos. 1, 2 & 3

(Applications for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP, permission to file
additional documents & exemption from O.T. respectively in SLP No. 18683 of 2004)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5

(Applications for Directions in SLP No. 8330 of 2005)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 & 3

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP and Directions
respectively in cc No. 2640 of 2005)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3 & 5

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP and Directions
respectively in SLP No. 2075 of 2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 15, 1, 4, 8, 2, 10, 11, 12, 13, 9, 6, & 7

(Applications for modification of Court's Order, condonation of delay in filing
the SLP, Vacating Stay, Withdrawal, Directions, impleadment as party respondent,
Directions, Directions, Directions, Modification of Court's Order, Vacating interim
order and exemption from O.T. respectively in SLP No. 11832 of 2006)

SECY., MINOR IRRIGATION DEPTT. & R.E.S ...Petitioner

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.
2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

contd..2/-

-2-

"We are informed by learned counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition(C)No.489 of
2005, that learned counsel for the petitioner has since been appointed as one of
the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Having regard to the above, let these matters be adjourned till 19th
November, 2012, to enable the petitioner to take appropriate steps for its
representation.

Leave is given to the parties to file compilation of documents and judgments ."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the
parties in the petition for Special Leave to Appeal mentioned above have neither
filed the additional documents nor compilation of documents and judgements so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
Report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1.Mr. C.P. Pandey. Adv.

2.Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR