

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18683/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/02/2003 in CMWP No. 9940/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SECY., MINOR IRRIGATION DEPTT.& R.E.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, condonation of delay in refileing SLP, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8330 of 2005

[NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI V. SECRETARY, M.I.D.R.E. SERVICE & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C).../2005 CC 2640

[SECY.M.I. DEPTT. & R.E. SERVICES & ANR. V. KAILASH SHANKAR TIWARI & ORS.]

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP, directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2075 of 2006

[S.K. SINGH & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, directions, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WP(C) NO. 489 of 2005

[N.K. SRIVASTAVA V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11832 of 2006

[C.P. SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With application for modification of Court's order dated and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 18683

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

In SLP 8330

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

In CC 2640

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

In SLP 2075

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

In WP

Mr. N.K. Srivastava, Adv.

In SLP 11832

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Applicant (s)  
in SLP 11832

in person

For Respondent(s)  
in SLP 18683

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

In SLP 8330

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

In SLP 2075

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

In SLP 11832

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| List the matters on 13th December, 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [INDU POKHRIYAL]  
| | COURT MASTER

|  
|  
|