

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 & I.A. 6/2015 IN I.A.NO..../2015 in Civil Appeal  
No(s). 3349/2015

NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M.I.D.R.E.SERVICE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against the order of the learned Registrar and  
condonation of delay in filing appeal against Registrar's order and  
office report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venketramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these interlocutory applications before the same  
Bench which rendered the Judgment in the main matter.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER