

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6/2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3349 OF 2015

NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

APPELLANT/
APPLICANT

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M.I.D. & R.E.SERVICE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After arguing for some time, learned senior counsel for the applicant seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Applications with liberty to file review petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

With the aforesaid liberty, the Interlocutory Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 10, 2016

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3349/2015

NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M.I.D.& R.E.SERVICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For against the Order of the learned Registrar and condonation of delay in filing appeal against Registrar's Order and office report)

Date : 10/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR
Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing for some time, learned senior counsel for the applicant seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Applications with liberty to file review petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

With the aforesaid liberty, the Interlocutory Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)